I (Rev. 03/01)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Fleet Business Credit, LLC, successor in interest to Sanwa Business Credit Corporation	Name: Landoll Corporation
Pusitions Official Corporation	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1700 May Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Marysville State: Kansas Zip: 66508
☑ Corporation-State Rhonde Island	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Other	☐ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	⊠ Corporation-State Kansas
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other Release of Security Interest ■ R	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: April 22, 2003	representative designation is attached:
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
None.	1,218,344 1,203,490 856,897
!	1,200,000 000,000
Additional number(s) attach	l hed ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: Andrea F. Sellers	registrations involved:
Internal Address: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)\$ 90.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Charles - 4004 May 1 0000	
Street Address: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2800	8. Deposit account number:
	19-4409
City: <u>Kansas City</u> State: <u>Missouri</u> Zip: <u>64106-2150</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Andrea F. Sellers Andrea	1 Sellne 4/25/03
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

-03 05:02pm

ASSIGNMENT OF PLEDGE OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT OF PLEDGE OF TRADEMARK

FLEET BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, successor in interest to Sanwa Business Credit Corporation (the Assignor"), a Rhode Island corporation having a place of business at c/o Fleet National Bank 777 Main Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06115, Attn: J.D. Smith, Vice President, Mail Code: CT EH 40221A, does hereby assign WITHOUT RECOURSE AND WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY, BITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED BY LAW, unto LANDOLL CORPORATION a Kansas corporation with a mailing address of 1700 May Street, Marysville, Kansas (the "Assignee") the following instruments:

- Pledge of Patents as Security from Forklift Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, to Sanwa Business Credit Corporation dated July 15, 1998 and recorded in Reel 9306 at Frame 0842 of the United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO");
- 2. Pledge of Trademarks as Security from Forklift Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, to Sanwa Business Credit Corporation dated July 15, 1998 and recorded in Reel 1755 at Frame 0819 of the PTO.

This Assignment is made in accordance with, and subject to, the terms of that certain Loan Purchase and Sale Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee dated as of April 22, 2003.

FLEET BUŞINESS CREDIT, LLC
(successor in interest to Sanwa Business Credit
Corporation) By:
divide Edward J. Walsh
Vice President (Duly Authorized)
•
artford
<u>ል</u>

On this day of April, 2003, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Edward J. Walsh, a Vice President of Fleet Business Credit, LLC, signer of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said limited liability company.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

\ushambomp71\vol1\home\legal\common\legal\fitzpatrick\smith\drexel\assignment-pt.042203.2,doc

RECORDED: 04/25/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002640 FRAME: 0256